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Introduction 
" Yoga Meaning 

Yoga and health 
" Rules and Regulation for Yoga 

Importance of yoga 

Asanas for (Participations) 

Surya namaskarasana 

Vajrasana 
Vrikshasana 

Ardhachakrasana 
Yoga Mudrasana 

Bhujangasana 
Padahastasana 
Trikonasana 

S.A.V.V.P Samitti's 

Deepa Breathing Practice 
Nadishodhana Paranayama 
Different types of meditation 

Physical Education Director 

Course Code:1001 

PRINCIPAL 
Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Sclence, 

Commerce Co!lege And P.G. Cantre 
NAAEGAL582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnatalae ) 



S.A.V.V.P Samitti's 
Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre 

Physical Education Director 

Naregal-582|19 

Notice 
It is informed all the student of UG and PG enroll their names for 

value-added course on Yoga and meditation for the academic year 202 1-22 

Interested student to meet Shri S. B.Goudar Physical Education Director to 

enroll their names on or before 02-11-2021 

Shri Annedaneshwar Arts, Sclenca, 
Commerce Co!lege And P. G. Centre 
NAREGAL-582 119, 0t. Gadag (Karnatab 



Time 

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts,Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre 

7 to 7.30 

Am 

7.30 10 
8.00Am 

8.00 to 

8.30Am 

Mon 

asana 

Vajrasana 
Vrukshasana 
Vrukshasana 

Tue 

Padasana 

Suryanamaskar Ardhchakrasana Bhujanagasana 
Vajarasana Paadahastana 
Yoga 
mudrasana 
mudrasana 

S.A.V.V.P Samitti's 

Vajarasana 

Naregal-582 1 19 

Physical Education Director 

Time-Table 

Wed 

Paadahastana 

Bhujanagasana 

Thu 

Trikonasana 
Deep 
breathing 
practice 
Deep 
breathing 
practice 
Trikonasana 

Fri 

Naadishodha Meditation 
pranayam 

Naadishodha Meditation 
pranayam 

Sat 

Naadishodha Meditation 
pranayam 

Value -Added Course on Yoga from 04-11-202 to 03-12-2021 

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science. 
Commerce College And P. G. Cen: 
NAREGAL-582 119, Dt, Gadag (Karnata lhe) 



Shri Annadaneshwar Arts.Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre 

Unit 

1 

3 

4 

Contents 

S.A.V.V.P Samitti's 

Asanas: 

Naregal-5821 19 

Introduction & Roles 

Surya 

Syllabus 

namaskarasana 

Vajrasana 
Vrikshasana 
Ardhachakrasana 

Bhujangasana 
Padahastasana 

Trikonasana 
Deepa Breathing 
Practice 

Physical Edúcation Director 

Nadishodhana 

Paranayama 
Meditation 

Hours 

8 hrs 

9 hrs 

9 hrs 

9 hrs 

Shri Annedaneshwar Arts, Scisnce, 

Commerce College And P. G. Centre 

NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnatala) 
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(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC) 

Department of Commerce 

Unit - 1: Basic Introduction of Ethics 

Unit - 2: Business Ethics 

4. 

5. 

ADD ON COURSE 

Introduction, Meaning and Definitions of Ethics, features of ethics, and importance 

terminology in Ethics integrity, Honesty, Courage, Empathy. Personality. 

Character, Self Confidence, Respect for others, Work Culture, Social Responsibility. 

Responsibilities as a citizen, Cooperation and commitment, Ego, etc. 

Unit - 3: Challenges in Business Ethics 

Reference 

6. 

Professional Ethics 

Syllabus 

Introduction, Meaning and Definitions of Business Ethics, features of Business 

ethics, and History of Business Ethics, Importance of Business Ethics, Elements of 

Business Ethics, Challenges of Business Ethics and Corporate Leadership Ethical. 

Principles in Business - Indian Perspective. 

Unit - 4: Corporate Social Responsibility 

Code of Conduct, Code of Ethics, Challenges in Marketing Ethics, Finance Ethics. 

Human Resource Ethics, Ethics in Compliance, Ethics in Production, Ethical 

Dilemma, Other Challenges in Business Ethics. 

CSR Concepts, Meaning and Definitions, Responsible Leadership and CSRs Role in 

Corporate Governance, CSR Globalization, Features of CSR of Multinational 

Corporations, Corporate CSR Reports 

Ashok K Nandani, Business Ethics and Business Communication, Taxmann Publications pvt. Ltd. 

Robert E Federick, Companion to Business Ethics, Blackwell Publishers Limited, UK 

Codehnator 

Robert AImeder James Umber, Business Ethics, Corporate Values and Society. 

Shrl Annarinehyr Arts, Sclen, 

Commerce Co!lege And P. G. Ce 

NAREGAl-582 113, Dt. Gadag (Karnat) 
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(Re-Accredited at �B" level by NAAC) 

Department of Commerce 

Time 
2.30 pm - 3.30 pm 
2.30 pm - 3.30 pm 
2.30 pm - 3.30 pm 

ADD ON COURSE 
Professional Ethics 

Time Table 2021- 22 

Day 
Thursday 

Friday 
Saturday 

Teacher 
Dr. Ravi C.S 

Dr. R.R Patil 

Prof. D.A Mallagoudra 

Arts, Scler 
Annaheina lad P. G. Ce re Shil 

Commerce 
NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnat ) 



Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce 
College & P.G Centre, Naregal-582119 

(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC) 

Department of Commerce 
ADD ON COURSE 

Professional Ethics 

Course Outcome for the Academic Year 2021 -22 

Course 0bjectives 

1. To make students aware of the impact of taking non ethical decisions. 
2. To understand that mind and desire control is needed for being 

ethical 

3. To understand organizational culture and to adapt to varying 
cultures without compromising ethical values 

4. To help students regulate their behaviour in a professional 

environment. 

o-rnator 

Course Outcomes 

1. To realize the importance of human values 

2. Assess different types of risks involved in unethical practices. 

3. Assess the benefits of restraining from unethical practices. 

Arts, Sclence 

Shrl AnnadaPrincinak P. G. Cent 
Commerce 

NAREGAL-682 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnata 
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College & P.G Centre, Naregal-582119 

SI. No. 

1 

2. 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

(Re-Accredited at �B" level by NAAC) 

C0ator 

Department of Commerce 

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 22 
Details of Students Enrolled for Professional Ethics 

Angel S Itte 

Bhavani M Mane 

Deepa R Pattar 

ADD ON COURSE 
Professional Ethics 

Geetanjali R Kalligudda 
Kavya B Hiremath 

Pallavi S Gonal 

Students Name 

Malatesh K Tondihal 

Santhosh K Budihal 

Shivaraj S Angadi 
Shwetha K Shidnekoppa 

Sudha V Halli 

Soumya A Hirevadeyar 

Supriya G Dyampur 
Sushmita B Upadhya 

15. Yashodha E Badiger 

Year of 

Admission in 
College 
Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Oct 2021 

Arts, Sclenc 
Shrl Annacncupahd P. G. Cen 
Commerce 
NAREGAl-582 119, Ot. Gadag (Karnata 



Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce 
College & P.G Centre, Naregal-582119 

SI. 
No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

12. 

14. 

Angel S Itte 

(Re-Accredited at �B" level by NAAC) 

Department of Commerce 

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 -22 

Bhavani M Mane 

Deepa R Pattar 

Students Name 

Kavya B Hiremath 

Details of Students Marks List 

Geetanjali R Kalligudda 

Malatesh K Tondihal 

Pallavi S Gonal 

Santhosh K Budihal 

Sudha V Halli 

Shivaraj S Angadi 

ADD ON COURSE 

Professional Ethics 

Co-ordinator 

ShwethaK Shidnekoppa 

13. Supriya G Dyampur 

Soumya A Hirevadeyar 

Sushmita B Upadhya 
15. Yashodha E Badiger 

Total Marks 
out of 100 

79 

72 

69 

62 

74 

71 

68 

63 

79 

70 

76 

78 

75 

69 

79 

Result 

Pass 
Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Pass 

Shrl 
Annadaneshwar Arts, Sclenc 

Commerce 
trine'ynd P. G. Cen 

NAREGAL-582 113, 0f. Gadag (Karnata 



Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce 
College & P.G Centre, Naregal-5821 19 

(Re-Accre dited at �B" level by NAAC) 

Department of Commerce 

Co-ordinator 

ADD ON COURSE 
Professional Ethics 

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 22 

Report 

The department of commerce conducted one Add on course for the year 2019- 20 

entitled. Professional ethics 10 students of third year B.Com were enrolled for this 

course and completed course successfully. In this course information related to 
behavious and ethics which every professional should follow in his professional 

life are taught and makes departmental students industry ready. This course is not 
only useful for professional life but also improves the personal life with the skill 

like hot to speak, how to behave, how to represent yourself likewise things are 
taught here. Duration of the course is three months (36 Lectures) which is covered 
from October 2021 to December 202 P 

PRINCIPAD 
Shrl Annptmcipa 

Rshwar Arts, Sclence, 

Commerca CoISG And P. G. Centre 

NAREGAL-582 19, 0t. Gadag (Karnataha) 



Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce 

College & P.G Centre, Naregal-582 1 19 
(Re-Accredited at �B" level by NAAC) 

Certificate Course in Life Skills 

Recognizing the fact that life skills play a crucial role in making our students 

employable and in being successful in their life, the department of commerce 

organized Certificate Course in Life Skills for M.Com students from 03/01/2021 to 

21/01/2021. Objective of this course is to familiarize the students with basic 

aspects of life skills. Certificate course on life skills aims at inculcating in the 

students both personal and professional skills in the areas of understanding of self 

and others, interpersonal skills, leadership potential, communication and 

presentation skills, time management, Job opportunities and stress management 

etc. it is believed that for a professional to succeed in today's competitive 

environment, one should demonstrate mastery in all the relevant areas mentioned 

in the course structure of life skills. Around 15 students are enrolled for this course. 

Commerco": 

Department of Commerce 

Report on Certificate Course in Life Skills 

Certificates were distributed to the students on the valedictory day held on 
09/02/2021. Chief Guest addressed the students on importance certificate course 

and distributed certificates to the students. Prof. S.G Keshannavar Principal 
presided over the function. Teaching staff and students attended the function. 

eAedgóORDÍNATOR 
NAREChL E: 

Sree Annadonehua Arts, Science 
.G.Center 

"halaka 

AINAISAL 
SAFI ARRA8aneshr Arts, StisAt 
E8RMerce Côl@g8 ARd P. G. Centte 

ANEEAL-582 119, bt: Gatag (Karnatake 



Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce 
College & P.G Centre, Naregal-5821 19 

Invites you for inauguration Programme of 
Certificate Course in Life Skills 

Time 

Program Schedule on 4th January, 2021 at 11.30 AM 

11 - 11.30 AM 

11.30 to 11.40 AM 

11.40 � 12.00 AM 

12.00 - 12.15 AM 

12.00 - I2.15 PM1 

(Re-Accredited at �B" 1evel by NAAC) 

12.00 - 12.15 PM 

Student's Registration 
Activities 

Welcome Address 

Inaugural Address 
Briefing about the 
certificate course 

Key note address 

1QAG-kinstBDINATOR 

Vote of thanks 

Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science 
Commerce College and P.G.Center 
NAREGAL-5$2119 Dist.Gadag, Karnataka 

httne Ildors nnnnle com/dncument/d/1dCCCoDEXNchhlemNuisU5ars5c4PEM/edit 

Resource Person 

Dr. Ravi CS 
Head of the Department 

Prof S.G. Keshannavar 

Principal 

NCIPA 
Shrl 

ArPnininshwar Arts, Scien 

Commerce alege And P.G. Cen 

AREGAL 582 11S, Dt. Gadag (Karnataka 

2/12 
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Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce 
College & P.G Centre, Naregal-5821 19 

LIFE SKILLS CERTIFICATE COURSE.docx - Google Docs 

(Re-Accredited at �B" level by NAAC) 

M 

Department of Commerce 
Report on 

Certificate Course in Tally - Basic Level 
Tally is accounting software that is very much useful in making calculations in 

small and midlevel businesses. It usually stands for Transactions Allowed in a Linear 

Line Yards. You can do all the Banking, Auditing and Accounting Works using this 
software. Tally's accounting features permit you to record business transactions 

instantly and easily. Record transactions necessary for your business by creating and 

maintaining vouchers, masters and generating reports, it helps you manage all the 

major accounting operations in your business. The Certificate Course in Tally - Basic 

Level offered in our college gives a comprehensive study of basic functionalities of 
finance and accounts. 

This certificate course is encompasses all critical aspects of an organization, 

including payroll, inventory, manufacturing and banking to name a few. A certificate 
course on Tally - Basic Level was organized from 15th Sept, 2021 to 30th Oct, 2021 
students from B.Com I and II semesters were the beneficiaries of the course. On the 

completion of the course, the feedback was collected from students and analyzed. On 
the basis of the analysis, it was observed that more than 84% of the students rated the 
course as excellent and remaining rated as good. Further the students suggested us to 
continue the certificate course in future. 

IQÁCOeÖnáRBINATOR 
Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science 
Commerce College and P.G.Center 
NAREGAL-582119 Dist. "adag, Karnataka 

Shrl Andineibabr Arts, Science, 

Commerce College And P. G. Centre 

AREGAL-582 119, 0t. Gadag (Karnatake 
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Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce 
College & P.G Centre, Naregal-5821 19 

SI. No. 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18 

19 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC) 

LIFE SKILLS CERTIFICATE COURSE.docx - Google Docs 

Department of Commerce 
FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 20 

Details of Students Marks List 

AKKAMMA KOLLUR SHIVAPPA 
BASAVARAJ MADIWALAR KALAKAPPA 

BHIMAVVA GAFI JAKEERAPPA 

Students Name 

CHAITRA KALAKONNAVAR 
CH¢NDRASHEKHAR 

BASAVARAJ 

KALAKANAGOUNDA BELAVANAKI 

KAYANAPPA HIREGOUDRA NAGANAGOUD 

KIRANAKUMAR HUBBALLI BASAVARAJ 

KOUSHALYA GADAD BHIMAPPA 

MALLINATHGOUDA MALIPATIL 

SHEKHARGOUDA 

MANJULA KALABASHETTI PRAKASH 
MANJULA KURI MUNESHAPPA 

MANJUNATH MUDHOL MAILARAPPA 

MUTTURAJ DHARMAAT ANDAPPA 
NANDISH KOPPAD HANAMAPPA 

NAVEENKUMAR UPADYA YARIYAPPA 

PARASHURAM AGADINAGARAJ 
PARVATI MALLIGEWAD MUTTAPPA 
POORNIMA BHOVI NAGAPPA 
PRABHUGOUDA PANCHAMAPATIL F 

PRASHANT BALIGER SHIVAPUTRAPPA 

SANDEEP BASAVARADDER RAJASHEKAR 

QcoRDINATOR 

SAVITRHULLUR CHANNAVEERAPPA 

SHIVARAJ KULKARNI HONNANAGOUDA 
SNEHA KARANDI MALLIKARJUN 

Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science Commerce College and P.G.Center NAREGAL-582119 Dist.Gadag, Karnataka 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1dCCCpDEXNsbhlemDvDjSU59IfS5c4PFMIedit 

Marks 

19 

17 

17 

18 

18 

17 

18 

17 

17 

19 

17 

19 

17 

Shrl Annadaneshwar Arts, Saiencs, 

Commerce College Ard P. G. CentYe 

JAREGAL-582 13, Dt. Gadag (iKaraataka) 
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