### Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre Naregal-582119

Tq:Gajendragad

Dist:Gadag

Affilated by Karnataka university Dharwad

**IQAC** Initiative



VALUE ADDED COURSE YOGA

IQAC CO-ORDINATOR

Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science Commerce College and P.G.Center NAREGAL-502110 Lost Gadag, Karnataka Shri Annadanashwar Arta, Science, Commerce College And P. G. Centre NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karaataka)

### Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre Naregal-582119

#### Course Code:1001

#### Introduction

- Yoga Meaning
- Rules and Regulation for Yoga
- Yoga and health
- Importance of yoga

#### Asanas for (Participations)

- Surya namaskarasana
- Vajrasana
- Vrikshasana
- Ardhachakrasana
- Yoga Mudrasana
- Bhujangasana
- Padahastasana
- Trikonasana
- Deepa Breathing Practice
- Nadishodhana Paranayama
- Different types of meditation

Physical Education Director

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce College And P. G. Centre NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Badag (Karnatalee)

## Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre Naregal-582119

#### **Notice**

It is informed all the student of UG and PG enroll their names for value-added course on Yoga and meditation for the academic year 2021-22 Interested student to meet Shri S. B.Goudar Physical Education Director to enroll their names on or before 02-11-2021

Physical Education Director

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce College And P. G. Centre NAREGAL+582 113, Dt. Gadag (Karnatahat)

## Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre Naregal-582119

#### Time-Table

Time	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
7 to 7.30	Suryanamaskar asana Vajrasana Vrukshasana	Ardhchakrasana Vajarasana Yoga mudrasana	Bhujanagasana Paadahastana	Trikonasana Deep breathing practice	Naadishodha pranayam	Meditation
7.30 to 8.00Am	Vrukshasana	mudrasana	Paadahastana	Deep breathing practice	Naadishodha pranayam	Meditation
8.00 to 8.30Am	Padasana	Vajarasana	Bhujanagasana	Trikonasana	Naadishodha pranayam	Meditation

Value -Added Course on Yoga from 04-11-2021 to 03-12-2021

Physical Education Director

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science.
Commerce College And P. G. Central NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnataka)

## Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science and Commmerce College and P.G centre Naregal-582119

### **Syllabus**

11!4	Synable	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Unit	Contents	Hours
1	Introduction & Roles	8 hrs
2	Asanas:	9 hrs
3	<ul><li>Bhujangasana</li><li>Padahastasana</li><li>Trikonasana</li><li>Deepa Breathing Practice</li></ul>	9 hrs
4	<ul><li>Nadishodhana Paranayama</li><li>Meditation</li></ul>	9 hrs

Physical Education Director

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce College And P. G. Centre NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnatake)



(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC)

### **Department of Commerce ADD ON COURSE**

#### **Professional Ethics** Syllabus

#### Unit - 1: Basic Introduction of Ethics

Introduction, Meaning and Definitions of Ethics, features of ethics, and importance terminology in Ethics - integrity, Honesty, Courage, Empathy, Personality, Character, Self Confidence, Respect for others, Work Culture, Social Responsibility, Responsibilities as a citizen, Cooperation and commitment, Ego, etc.

#### Unit - 2: Business Ethics

Introduction, Meaning and Definitions of Business Ethics, features of Business ethics, and History of Business Ethics, Importance of Business Ethics, Elements of Business Ethics, Challenges of Business Ethics and Corporate Leadership Ethical. Principles in Business - Indian Perspective.

#### Unit - 3: Challenges in Business Ethics

Code of Conduct, Code of Ethics, Challenges in Marketing Ethics, Finance Ethics, Human Resource Ethics, Ethics in Compliance, Ethics in Production, Ethical Dilemma, Other Challenges in Business Ethics.

### Unit - 4: Corporate Social Responsibility

CSR Concepts, Meaning and Definitions, Responsible Leadership and CSRs Role in Corporate Governance, CSR Globalization, Features of CSR of Multinational Corporations, Corporate CSR Reports

#### Reference

- 4. Ashok K Nandani, Business Ethics and Business Communication, Taxmann Publications pvt. Ltd.
- Robert E Federick, Companion to Business Ethics, Blackwell Publishers Limited, UK
- Robert Almeder James Umber, Business Ethics, Corporate Values and Society.

Co-diffinator

Shri Anna Painely Mar Arts, Scien Commerce College And P. G. Ce NAREGAL-582 113, Dt. Gadag (Karnat



## **Department of Commerce ADD ON COURSE**

**Professional Ethics** 

#### Time Table 2021 - 22

Time	Day	Teacher	
2.30 pm – 3.30 pm	Thursday	Dr. Ravi C.S	
2.30 pm - 3.30 pm	Friday	Dr. R.R Patil	
2.30 pm - 3.30 pm	Saturday	Prof. D.A Mallagoudra	

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Scient Commerce Cone de land P. G. Ca NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnat



(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC)

## Department of Commerce ADD ON COURSE

**Professional Ethics** 

### Course Outcome for the Academic Year 2021 - 22

#### **Course Objectives**

- 1. To make students aware of the impact of taking non ethical decisions.
- To understand that mind and desire control is needed for being ethical
- 3. To understand organizational culture and to adapt to varying cultures without compromising ethical values
- To help students regulate their behaviour in a professional environment.

#### **Course Outcomes**

- To realize the importance of human values
- Assess different types of risks involved in unethical practices.
- Assess the benefits of restraining from unethical practices.

Comminator

Shri Annadapeshwar Arts. Science. Commerce College Ball P. G. Centre NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadas (Karnatal



#### **Department of Commerce ADD ON COURSE**

**Professional Ethics** 

### FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 22

### **Details of Students Enrolled for Professional Ethics**

Sl. No.	Students Name	Year of Admission in College
1.	Angel S Itte	Oct 2021
2.	Bhavani M Mane	Oct 2021
3.	Deepa R Pattar	Oct 2021
4.	Geetanjali R Kalligudda	Oct 2021
5.	Kavya B Hiremath	Oct 2021
6.	Malatesh K Tondihal	Oct 2021
7.	Pallavi S Gonal	Oct 2021
8.	Santhosh K Budihal	Oct 2021
9.	Shivaraj S Angadi	Oct 2021
10.	Shwetha K Shidnekoppa	Oct 2021
11.	Soumya A Hirevadeyar	Oct 2021
12.	Sudha V Halli	Oct 2021
13.	Supriya G Dyampur	Oct 2021
14.	Sushmita B Upadhya	Oct 2021
15.	Yashodha E Badiger	Oct 2021



Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science Commerce Code of And P. G. Con NAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnata



## **Department of Commerce ADD ON COURSE**

**Professional Ethics** 

#### FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 22

#### **Details of Students Marks List**

Sl. No.	Students Name	Total Marks out of 100	Result
1.	Angel S Itte	79	Pass
2.	Bhavani M Mane	72	Pass
3.	Deepa R Pattar	69	Pass
4.	Geetanjali R Kalligudda	62	Pass
5.	Kavya B Hiremath	74	Pass
6.	Malatesh K Tondihal	71	Pass
7.	Pallavi S Gonal	68	Pass
8.	Santhosh K Budihal	63	Pass
9.	Shivaraj S Angadi	79	Pass
10.	Shwetha K Shidnekoppa	70	Pass
11.	Soumya A Hirevadeyar	76	Pass
12.	Sudha V Halli	78	Pass
13.	Supriya G Dyampur	75	Pass
14.	Sushmita B Upadhya	69	Pass
15.	Yashodha E Badiger	79	Pass

Shri Annadaneshwar Arts, Science Commerce (Principal of P. G. Con NAREGAL-582 118, Ut. Gadag (Karnata



# Department of Commerce ADD ON COURSE

**Professional Ethics** 

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 22

#### Report

The department of commerce conducted one Add on course for the year 2019 – 20 entitled. Professional ethics 10 students of third year B.Com were enrolled for this course and completed course successfully. In this course information related to behaviour and ethics which every professional should follow in his professional life are taught and makes departmental students industry ready. This course is not only useful for professional life but also improves the personal life with the skill like hot to speak, how to behave, how to represent yourself likewise things are taught here. Duration of the course is three months (36 Lectures) which is covered from October 2021 to December 2022.

Co-ordinator

Shri Annadanashwar Arts, Science, Commerce College And P. G. Centre NAREGAL-582 119, Ot. Gadag (Karnataka)



(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC)

## Certificate Course in Life Skills

**Department of Commerce** 

## Report on Certificate Course in Life Skills

Recognizing the fact that life skills play a crucial role in making our students employable and in being successful in their life, the department of commerce organized Certificate Course in Life Skills for M.Com students from 03/01/2021 to 21/01/2021. Objective of this course is to familiarize the students with basic aspects of life skills. Certificate course on life skills aims at inculcating in the students both personal and professional skills in the areas of understanding of self and others, interpersonal skills, leadership potential, communication and presentation skills, time management, Job opportunities and stress management etc. it is believed that for a professional to succeed in today's competitive environment, one should demonstrate mastery in all the relevant areas mentioned in the course structure of life skills. Around 15 students are enrolled for this course. Certificates were distributed to the students on the valedictory day held on 09/02/2021. Chief Guest addressed the students on importance certificate course and distributed certificates to the students. Prof. S.G Keshannavar Principal presided over the function. Teaching staff and students attended the function.

MICCONS Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science Commerce Cottons NAREGAL GOLD

Merce College And P. G. Centre EGAL-582 119, Dr. Gadag (Karnatak



(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC)

## Invites you for inauguration Programme of Certificate Course in Life Skills

Program Schedule on 4th January, 2021 at 11.30 AM

Time	Activities	Resource Person
11 – 11.30 AM	Student's Registration	Accounter Terson
11.30 to 11.40 AM	Welcome Address	Dr. Ravi C.S Head of the Department
11.40 – 12.00 AM	Inaugural Address	inc Department
12.00 - 12.15 AM	Briefing about the certificate course	
12.00 - 12.15 PM	Key note address	Prof S.G. Keshannavar Principal
12.00 - 12.15 PM	Vote of thanks	

TQAG-ordinal DINATOR

Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science
Commerce College and P.G.Center
NAREGAL-582119 Dist.Gadag, Karnataka

Shri An Priteripsh war Arts, Science Commerce Chilege And P. G. Cen NAREGAL 582 118. Dt. Gadag (Karnataka



## Department of Commerce Report on Certificate Course in Tally - Basic Level

Tally is accounting software that is very much useful in making calculations in small and midlevel businesses. It usually stands for Transactions Allowed in a Linear Line Yards. You can do all the Banking, Auditing and Accounting Works using this software. Tally's accounting features permit you to record business transactions instantly and easily. Record transactions necessary for your business by creating and maintaining vouchers, masters and generating reports, it helps you manage all the major accounting operations in your business. The Certificate Course in Tally - Basic Level offered in our college gives a comprehensive study of basic functionalities of finance and accounts.

This certificate course is encompasses all critical aspects of an organization, including payroll, inventory, manufacturing and banking to name a few. A certificate course on Tally – Basic Level was organized from 15<sup>th</sup> Sept, 2021 to 30<sup>th</sup> Oct, 2021 students from B.Com I and II semesters were the beneficiaries of the course. On the completion of the course, the feedback was collected from students and analyzed. On the basis of the analysis, it was observed that more than 84% of the students rated the course as excellent and remaining rated as good. Further the students suggested us to continue the certificate course in future.

IQAO OCITIANDINATOR
Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science
Commerce College and P.G.Center
NAREGAL-582119 Dist.Gadag, Karnataka

Shri An Principal Arts, Science,
Commerce College And P. G. Centre
MAREGAL-582 119, Dt. Gadag (Karnatake)





(Re-Accredited at "B" level by NAAC)

## **Department of Commerce**

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021 - 20

#### **Details of Students Marks List**

Sl. No.	Students Name	Marks
1.	AKKAMMA KOLLUR SHIVAPPA	19
2.	BASAVARAJ MADIWALAR KALAKAPPA	18
3.	BHIMAVVA GAFI JAKEERAPPA	19
4.	CHAITRA KALAKONNAVAR	18
	CHANDRASHEKHAR	
5.	KALAKANAGOUNDA BELAVANAKI	17
	BASAVARAJ	
6.	KAYANAPPA HIREGOUDRA NAGANAGOUD	19
7.	KIRANAKUMAR HUBBALLI BASAVARAJ	17
8.	KOUSHALYA GADAD BHIMAPPA	18
9.	MALLINATHGOUDA MALIPATIL	18
	SHEKHARGOUDA	
10.	MANJULA KALABASHETTI PRAKASH	17
11.	MANJULA KURI MUNESHAPPA	19
12.	MANJUNATH MUDHOL MAILARAPPA	18
13.	MUTTURAJ DHARMAAT ANDAPPA	18
14.	NANDISH KOPPAD HANAMAPPA	19
15.	NAVEENKUMAR UPADYA YARIYAPPA	17
16.	PARASHURAM AGADI NAGARAJ	17
17.	PARVATI MALLIGEWAD MUTTAPPA	18
18.	POORNIMA BHOVI NAGAPPA	19
19.	PRABHUGOUDA PANCHAMAPATIL F	19
20.	PRASHANT BALIGER SHIVAPUTRAPPA	17
21.	SANDEEP BASAVARADDER RAJASHEKAR	17
22.	SAVITRI HULLUR CHANNAVEERAPPA	19
23.	SHIVARAJ KULKARNI HONNANAGOUDA	18
24.	SNEHA KARANDI MALLIKARJUN	17

Sree Annadaneshwara Arts, Science Commerce College and P.G.Center NAREGAL-582119 Dist.Gadag, Karnataka Shr! Annadaneshwar Arts, Science, Commerce College And P. G. Centre NAREGAL-582 118, Bt. Gadag (Karaataka)